Summary of Activities for Building Department, Code Enforcement, and Bureau of Fire Prevention

To: Supervisor Ronald Belmont and Members of the Town Board
From: Rocco Germani, Building Inspector
Date: October 8, 2020

BUILDING DEPT. SEPTEMBER YEAR-TO-DATE

DEPOSITS S 198,685.00 S 2,694,859.00
CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS S 1,120.00 S 15,096.00
REFUNDS S (195.00) S (4,285.00)
MULTIPLE FAMILY OPEN SPACE/PARK FEE S - S 258,137.00
$ 199,610.00 S 2,963,807.00
APPLICATIONS RECEIVED 206 1322

PERMITS ISSUED
BLASTING 0 1
CHANGE OF USE 0 0
COMMERCIAL (NEW, ADDITION AND ALTERATIONS) 7 81
CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS CONTAINERS 2 9
DEMOLITION 3 19
ELECTRICAL 48 308
EXCAVATION 0 6
FILL 0 6
FLOOD PLAIN 0 2
GENERATOR 6 30
PLUMBING/SEWER 29 223
PREDATE LETTER 0 4
REGRADING 0 7
RESIDENTIAL (NEW, ADDITION AND ALTERATIONS) 61 357
SIGNS AND AWNINGS 0 6
SPECIAL EVENT 0 1

TEMPORARY STORAGE CONTAINER 3

TEMPORARY STRUCTURES 2 12
TREE REMOVAL 18 158
TRUCK 0 13
TOTAL 179 1247
CO SEARCHES 70 419
CO'S ISSUED 60 289
NUMBER OF INSPECTIONS 259 1661




CODE ENFORCEMENT

COMPLAINTS RECEIVED
COMPLAINT INSPECTIONS
STOP WORK ORDERS ISSUED
VIOLATION NOTICE ISSUED
SUMMONS ISSUED
POLICE/FIRE ASSISTANCE CALLS

FIRE PREVENTION

DEPOSITS

REFUNDS

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED
PERMITS ISSUED
ANNUAL PERMITS
INSPECTIONS

SEPTEMBER

42
68

19
12

SEPTEMBER

S 12,100.00
$ &

44

40

5

80

Page 2
YEAR-TO-DATE

232
434
23
89
33
18

YEAR-TO-DATE

5 113,825.00
S (1,925.00)
429

248

95

498



