

Summary of Activities for Building Department, Code Enforcement, and Bureau of Fire Prevention

To: Supervisor Ronald Belmont and Members of the Town Board

From: Rocco Germani, Building Inspector

Date: October 8, 2020

BUILDING DEPT.		SEPTEMBER		YEAR-TO-DATE	
DEPOSITS	\$	198,685.00	\$	2,694,859.00	
CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS	\$ \$ \$	1,120.00	\$	15,096.00	
REFUNDS	\$	(195.00)	\$	(4,285.00)	
MULTIPLE FAMILY OPEN SPACE/PARK FEE	\$		\$ \$ \$	258,137.00	
	\$	199,610.00	\$	2,963,807.00	
APPLICATIONS RECEIVED		206		1322	
PERMITS ISSUED					
BLASTING		0		1	
CHANGE OF USE		0		0	
COMMERCIAL (NEW, ADDITION AND ALTERATIONS)		7		81	
CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS CONTAINERS		2		9	
DEMOLITION		3		19	
ELECTRICAL		48		308	
EXCAVATION		0		6	
FILL		0		6	
FLOOD PLAIN		0		2	
GENERATOR		6		30	
PLUMBING/SEWER		29		223	
PREDATE LETTER		0		4	
REGRADING		0		7	
RESIDENTIAL (NEW, ADDITION AND ALTERATIONS)		61		357	
SIGNS AND AWNINGS		0		6	
SPECIAL EVENT		0		1	
TEMPORARY STORAGE CONTAINER		3		4	
TEMPORARY STRUCTURES		2		12	
TREE REMOVAL		18		158	
TRUCK		0		13	
TOTAL		179		1247	
CO SEARCHES		70		419	
CO'S ISSUED		60		289	
NUMBER OF INSPECTIONS		259		1661	

Е)~	~	0	າ
r	u	u	2	Z

				Page 2		
CODE ENFORCEMENT	SEPTEMBER		YEAR	R-TO-DATE		
COMPLAINTS RECEIVED		42		232		
COMPLAINT INSPECTIONS		68	434			
STOP WORK ORDERS ISSUED		1	23			
VIOLATION NOTICE ISSUED		19		89		
SUMMONS ISSUED	12			33		
POLICE/FIRE ASSISTANCE CALLS		3		18		
FIRE PREVENTION	CEDI	TELADED	WEAR			
FIRE PREVENTION	SEPI	EMBER	YEAR	-TO-DATE		
DEDOCITE	4	12 100 00		440.005.00		
DEPOSITS	\$	12,100.00	\$	113,825.00		
REFUNDS	\$	-	\$	(1,925.00)		
APPLICATIONS RECEIVED		44		429		
PERMITS ISSUED	40			248		
ANNUAL PERMITS	5			95		
INSPECTIONS		80		498		